RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Directors of the Company be 
and are hereby jointly and severally authorized to do all such 
acts, deeds, matters and things as may be required or as they 
deem necessary and expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

1.	 Salary:

a)	 H2,50,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) per 
month, with such annual increments/ increases as may 
be decided by the Board of Directors from time to time 
based on the recommendation of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee.

2.	 Perquisites:

a)	 Company’s contribution to Provident Fund to the extent